

## OFFICE OF THE JUDGE PRESIDENT M F LEGODI MPUMALANGA DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT

TEL: 013 758 4205/4201 FAX: 086 507 8787

EMAIL: Flegodi@judiciary.gov.za

THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
MPUMALANGA DIVISION

1<sup>ST</sup> FLOOR
ROOM CF65
NELSPRUIT

26 March 2020

TO: ALL LITIGANTS AND PRACTITIONERS

## RE: AMENDMENT TO PARAGRAPH 3.1 OF THE DIRECTIVE ISSUED ON 25 MARCH 2020

Please take note that paragraph 3.1 of the Directive is hereby amended to read as follows:

"3.1 Those enrolled for Monday 30<sup>th</sup> March 2020 and 6 April 2020 as well as Tuesday 14 April 2020 are hereby enrolled for Thursday 30 April 2020".



**ISSUED BY: MF LEGODI** 

JUDGE PRESIDENT OF MPUMALANGA DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT